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PROJECT OVERVIEW

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY : MASSACHUSETTS

APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS

TOTAL LOT AREA

TOTAL BLDG FOOTPRINT AREA
Height, Proposed @ Street: 5-Stories
GROSS SF

FA.R.

UNIT COUNT - RESIDENTIAL
RETAIL UNITS

PARKING SPACES

PARKING SPACES PER UNIT

GARAGE

1ST FLOOR
2nd FLOOR
3rd FLOOR
4th FLOOR
5th FLOOR

3,422 SF
3,080 SF
61’-0”
17,103
4.99

9

1

)

0.55

GSF
3,063
3,063
3,063
2,818
2,548
2,548

17,103

Retail Unit Unit A

657 691
937

1,000

1,772

1,688

Unit B

440
696
871

UnitC

439

TOT

1,788
2,072
1,871
1,772
1,688
9,191

780 CMR MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE 9TH EDITION (2017)
International Building Code (IBC) [Amended] 2015
International Existing Building Code (IEBC) [Amended] 2015 g(:r:g;e’;e renvoation and addition. Project must comply with 780 CMR per IEBC 801.3
International Mechanical Code (IMC) 2015
International Energy Conservation Code (IECC) [Amended] 2018
521 CMR MASSACHUSETTS ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BOARD RULES & REGULATIONS 2006
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Standards for Accessible Design 2010
248 CMR 10.00 |MASSACHUSETTS UNIFORM STATE PLUMBING CODE 2020
527 CMR 12.00 |MASSACHUSETTS ELECTRICAL CODE 2020
NFPA 70-2020, National Electrical Code [Amended] 2020
524 CMR MASSACHUSETTS BOARD OF ELEVATOR REGULATIONS 2018
527 CMR 1.00 |MASSACHUSETTS COMPREHENSIVE FIRE SAFETY CODE 2015
NFPA 1-2015, Fire Code [Amended] 2015
USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
ARTICLE ITEM REQUIREMENTS ACTUAL COMMENTS
3021 CLASSIFICATION
309.1 MERCANTILE GROUP M M M 1st Floor Retail
310.4 RESIDENTIAL GROUP R R-2 R-2 Apartment Units on Floors 1 - 5
311.2 STORAGE GROUP S S-2 S-2 Basement Parking
HEIGHTS AND AREAS
TABLE 508.4 |REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES | SEPARATED MIXED USE | 1 HR 2ND FLOOR |Use Groups M & S-2 must be separated from floors above to limit the height.
M: 3 ST. (75 FT) M: 1 ST. (15 FT)
TABL5E0 2(;4.3 & | LEIGHT LIMIT R-2:5 ST. (75 FT) R-2:5 ST. (60 FT)
' S-2:4 ST. (75 FT) S-2:1ST.(15FT)
M: 37,500 SF M: 3,000 SF
TABLE 506.2 |AREA R-2: 48,000 SF R-2:3,000 SF
$-2:78,000 SF S-2: 3,000 SF
TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION
602.1 CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION
602.2 TYPES IANDII TYPE IIB TYPEIIB Noncombustible materials
TABLE 601 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (HOURS)
Primary Structural Frame 0 HOUR COMPLIES
Bearing Walls
Exterior 0 HOUR COMPLIES
Interior 0 HOUR COMPLIES
Nonbearing Wall and Partitions COMPLIES
Exterior 0 HOUR COMPLIES
Nonbearing Walls and Partitions
Interior 0 HOUR COMPLIES
. . 2ND FLOOR AND SUPPORTING CONSTRUCTION MUST BE 1 HR RATED TO CREATE
Floor Construction and Associated Secondary Members 0 HOUR COMPLIES SEPARATED USES
Roof Construction and Associated Secondary Members 0 HOUR COMPLIES
FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES
NORTH & SOUTH: FSD =0' | &NSC; BEENF:QQ;D &
705.5 & 705.8 |EXTERIOR WALLS - . E & W: NO RATING & UL = Unlimited
EAST & WEST: FSD > 10 UL OPENINGS
707.3.1 & 707.3.2 [FIRE BARRIERS 2 HOUR 2 HOUR The building contains 2 exit stairs and an elevator shaft that connect all 5 floors.
708.3 FIRE PARITTIONS 1/2 HOUR 1/2 HOUR The building contains exit access corridors and dwelling unit separations.
711241 HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES 1 HOUR 1 HOUR ;hseénd Floor assembly required for separated uses to limit the height of Use Groups M
711243 HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES 1/2 HOUR 1/2 HOUR The building contains dwelling unit separations.
712.1 & 713.4 |VERTICAL OPENINGS 2 HOUR 2 HOUR The building contains 2 exit stairs and an elevator shaft that connect all 5 floors.
2 HOUR WALL: 90 MIN. 90 MIN. Residential corridor doors must be listed as passing UL 1784 including the elevator
TABLE716.5 |OPENING PROTECTIVES 1/2 HOUR WALL: 20 MIN. 20 MIN. opening protection (780 CMR 716.5.3.1).
INTERIOR FINISHES
803.1 WALL AND CEILING FINISHES
TABLE 803.11 |INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCY
Interior Exit Stairways, Interior Exit Ramps and Exit Passageways C COMPLIES
Corridors and Enclosure for Exit Access Stairways and Exit Access Ramps C COMPLIES Class C: Flame spread index 76-200; smoke-developed index 0-450 (803.1.1)
Rooms and Enclosed Spaces C COMPLIES
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
TABLE 903.2 |OCCUPANCY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS
USE GROUP R-2 REQUIRED COMPLIES
905.3.1 STANDPIPE SYSTEMS REQUIRED COMPLIES Top floor is more than 30" above FD vehicle access.
906.1 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS REQUIRED COMPLIES
907.2.9 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM REQUIRED COMPLIES Manual fire alarm system is required.
907.2.11 SINGLE- & MULTIPLE- STATION SMOKE ALARMS REQUIRED COMPLIES Smoke alarms required in the dwelling units.
915.2.1 CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION REQUIRED COMPLIES CO Alarms required in the dwelling units.
916.1 EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE NOT REQUIRED N/A Emergency responder radio coverage only required in new buildings.
MEANS OF EGRESS
1004.1 DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD
MERCANTILE 60 GROSS 179 660 SF /60 =11
FLOOR 1: 66 2,340 SF/200=12
RESIDENTIAL 200 GROSS FLOORS 2 - 5:15 3000 SF /200 = 15
PARKING 200 GROSS 79 3000 SF/200=15
1005.3 REQUIRED CAPACITY BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD
. 15 occ. required;
100531 Stairways 03 IN./OCCUPANT COMPLIES 2 exits w/ a total width of 72" /0.3" per occ. = 240 occ.
23 occ. required;
1005.3.2 Other Egress Components 02IN./ OCGCUPANT COMPLIES 2 exits w/ atotal width of 68" / 0.2" per occ. = 340 occ.
TABLE 1006.3.17 |MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS OR ACCESS TO EXITS PER STORY
OCCUPANT LOAD PER STORY 1-500 2 COMPLIES 2 exits provided on each floor.
SEPARATED BY 1/3 of Floor diagonal = 72"
1007.1.1 EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY CONFIGURATION DIAGONAL COMPLIES Stair doors separated by 30' (30'/ 72" = 0.42 > 0.33)
1009.2.1 & 1009.8| ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS ELEVATOR REQUIRED COMPLIES Elevator must be provided with stand-by power and 2-way communication system at
each landing except Floor 1.
TABLE 1017.2 |EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
OCCUPANCY R-2 250 FT. ~50 FT.
PLUMBING SYSTEMS
248 CMR 10.10 |PLUMBING FIXTURES
DWELLING UNITS 1 per DWELLING UNIT COMPLIES
RETAIL TENANT 1 TOILET ROOM COMPLIES 1 toilet room permitted since the tenant space is less than 2,000 SF.
ACCESSIBILITY
521 CMR
7.1&2541 RETAIL ESTABLISHMENTS REQUIRED COMPLIES Entrance must be accessible.
9018920 MULTIPLE DWELLINGS NOT REQUIRED N/A Group 1 unlfts are.not required since it is an eX|st.|ng building renovation. Group 2 units
are not required since there are fewer than 20 units.
10.1 PUBLIC USE AND COMMON USE SPACES IN MULTIPLE DWELLINGS NOT REQUIRED N/A Since the existing building contains fewer than 12 units, compliance is not required.
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The Most Accurate
Existing Conditions Surveys and
As-Built Surveys™

All projects are measured using the most advanced laser

measuring equipment and our best standards and practices.

All work will be field verified by client prior to design or

construction or other use.

General Notes:

1.

It is expressly understood by client that ECS is not an
architectural or engineering entity. None of the documents
prepared by ECS for client shall have any stamping or
certification of such trade professionals.

2. This is not a structural or MEP analysis or due diligence model.

Visible and accessible elements are modeled for location and
size. Further structural or MEP analysis could be necessary by
others.

3. STANDARD OF PRACTICE. Services performed by ECS under

this Agreement will be conducted in a manner consistent with
that level of care and skill ordinarily exercised by members of the
profession currently practicing in the same locality under similar
conditions. No other representation, expressed or implied, and no
warranty or guarantee is included or intended in this Agreement,
or in any report, opinion, document or otherwise. Client shall field
verify all work prior to design construction, or other use.

4. These drawings are for the intended purposes listed in the scope

of work at the time of survey and should not be used for any
other reasons. See scope of work provided to client for further
information.

Laser Scanning Notes:

1

. Visit FARO.com and leica-geosystems.com for 3D laser scanner
tolerances, range information and product specifications.

2. Laser scanning equipment uses light waves to measure

distances, unforeseen site conditions such as dust, moisture,
vibration, surface reflectivity, lighting conditions, temperature,
humidity, ferromagnetic materials, building configuration etc. may
impact registration between scan locations.

3. Accuracy over long distances can be improved if the client

provides survey benchmarks prior to scanning in order to
reference the laser scan data into a coordinate system.

4. The Revit file contains the most complete alignment of point

cloud data. All laser scanning by default is in a localized
coordinate system. Laser scans completed on multiple days may
be tied into previous laser scans by use of site specific features
and targets. Point cloud adjustments are made in Revit for a final
verification.
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Level
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Basement

3068 SF

Existing
Basement Floor
Plan

First Floor

3095 SF

Second Floor

3095 SF
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Total

9258 SF
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All projects are measured using the most advanced laser
measuring equipment and our best standards and practices.

All work will be field verified by client prior to design or
construction or other use.
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General Notes:

1. ltis expressly understood by client that ECS is not an
architectural or engineering entity. None of the documents
prepared by ECS for client shall have any stamping or
certification of such trade professionals.

2. This is not a structural or MEP analysis or due diligence model.
Visible and accessible elements are modeled for location and
size. Further structural or MEP analysis could be necessary by
others.

3. STANDARD OF PRACTICE. Services performed by ECS under
this Agreement will be conducted in a manner consistent with
that level of care and skill ordinarily exercised by members of the
profession currently practicing in the same locality under similar
conditions. No other representation, expressed or implied, and no
warranty or guarantee is included or intended in this Agreement,
or in any report, opinion, document or otherwise. Client shall field
verify all work prior to design construction, or other use.

4. These drawings are for the intended purposes listed in the scope
of work at the time of survey and should not be used for any
other reasons. See scope of work provided to client for further
information.

Laser Scanning Notes:

1. Visit FARO.com and leica-geosystems.com for 3D laser scanner
tolerances, range information and product specifications.

2. Laser scanning equipment uses light waves to measure
distances, unforeseen site conditions such as dust, moisture,
vibration, surface reflectivity, lighting conditions, temperature,
humidity, ferromagnetic materials, building configuration etc. may
impact registration between scan locations.

3. Accuracy over long distances can be improved if the client
provides survey benchmarks prior to scanning in order to
reference the laser scan data into a coordinate system.

4. The Revit file contains the most complete alignment of point
cloud data. All laser scanning by default is in a localized
coordinate system. Laser scans completed on multiple days may
be tied into previous laser scans by use of site specific features
and targets. Point cloud adjustments are made in Revit for a final
verification.
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EX06

All projects are measured using the most advanced laser
measuring equipment and our best standards and practices.

All work will be field verified by client prior to design or
construction or other use.
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General Notes:

1. ltis expressly understood by client that ECS is not an
architectural or engineering entity. None of the documents
prepared by ECS for client shall have any stamping or
certification of such trade professionals.

2. This is not a structural or MEP analysis or due diligence model.
Visible and accessible elements are modeled for location and
size. Further structural or MEP analysis could be necessary by
others.

3. STANDARD OF PRACTICE. Services performed by ECS under
this Agreement will be conducted in a manner consistent with
that level of care and skill ordinarily exercised by members of the
profession currently practicing in the same locality under similar
conditions. No other representation, expressed or implied, and no
warranty or guarantee is included or intended in this Agreement,
or in any report, opinion, document or otherwise. Client shall field
verify all work prior to design construction, or other use.

4. These drawings are for the intended purposes listed in the scope
of work at the time of survey and should not be used for any
other reasons. See scope of work provided to client for further
information.

Laser Scanning Notes:

1. Visit FARO.com and leica-geosystems.com for 3D laser scanner
tolerances, range information and product specifications.

2. Laser scanning equipment uses light waves to measure
distances, unforeseen site conditions such as dust, moisture,
vibration, surface reflectivity, lighting conditions, temperature,
humidity, ferromagnetic materials, building configuration etc. may
impact registration between scan locations.

3. Accuracy over long distances can be improved if the client
provides survey benchmarks prior to scanning in order to
reference the laser scan data into a coordinate system.

4. The Revit file contains the most complete alignment of point
cloud data. All laser scanning by default is in a localized
coordinate system. Laser scans completed on multiple days may
be tied into previous laser scans by use of site specific features
and targets. Point cloud adjustments are made in Revit for a final
verification.
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The Most Accurate
Existing Conditions Surveys and
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A

All projects are measured using the most advanced laser
measuring equipment and our best standards and practices.

All work will be field verified by client prior to design or
construction or other use.

LT T T T

General Notes:

1. Itis expressly understood by client that ECS is not an
architectural or engineering entity. None of the documents
prepared by ECS for client shall have any stamping or
certification of such trade professionals.

2. This is not a structural or MEP analysis or due diligence model.
Visible and accessible elements are modeled for location and
size. Further structural or MEP analysis could be necessary by
others.

3. STANDARD OF PRACTICE. Services performed by ECS under
this Agreement will be conducted in a manner consistent with
that level of care and skill ordinarily exercised by members of the
profession currently practicing in the same locality under similar
conditions. No other representation, expressed or implied, and no
warranty or guarantee is included or intended in this Agreement,
or in any report, opinion, document or otherwise. Client shall field
verify all work prior to design construction, or other use.

4. These drawings are for the intended purposes listed in the scope
of work at the time of survey and should not be used for any
other reasons. See scope of work provided to client for further
information.
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Laser Scanning Notes:
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: e =] 2. Laser scanning equipment uses light waves to measure
distances, unforeseen site conditions such as dust, moisture,
vibration, surface reflectivity, lighting conditions, temperature,
humidity, ferromagnetic materials, building configuration etc. may
impact registration between scan locations.

3. Accuracy over long distances can be improved if the client
provides survey benchmarks prior to scanning in order to
reference the laser scan data into a coordinate system.

4. The Revit file contains the most complete alignment of point
cloud data. All laser scanning by default is in a localized
coordinate system. Laser scans completed on multiple days may
be tied into previous laser scans by use of site specific features
and targets. Point cloud adjustments are made in Revit for a final
verification.
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410 Mass Ave

Boston, MA

EXISTING
CONDITIONS

Call us at: (617) 247 9161
info@existingconditions.com
www.existingconditions.com

The Most Accurate
Existing Conditions Surveys and
As-Built Surveys™

All projects are measured using the most advanced laser
measuring equipment and our best standards and practices.

All work will be field verified by client prior to design or
construction or other use.

General Notes:

1. Itis expressly understood by client that ECS is not an
architectural or engineering entity. None of the documents
prepared by ECS for client shall have any stamping or
certification of such trade professionals.

2. This is not a structural or MEP analysis or due diligence model.

Visible and accessible elements are modeled for location and

size. Further structural or MEP analysis could be necessary by

others.

3. STANDARD OF PRACTICE. Services performed by ECS under
this Agreement will be conducted in a manner consistent with
that level of care and skill ordinarily exercised by members of the
profession currently practicing in the same locality under similar
conditions. No other representation, expressed or implied, and no
warranty or guarantee is included or intended in this Agreement,
or in any report, opinion, document or otherwise. Client shall field
verify all work prior to design construction, or other use.

4. These drawings are for the intended purposes listed in the scope
of work at the time of survey and should not be used for any
other reasons. See scope of work provided to client for further
information.

Laser Scanning Notes:

1. Visit FARO.com and leica-geosystems.com for 3D laser scanner
tolerances, range information and product specifications.

2. Laser scanning equipment uses light waves to measure
distances, unforeseen site conditions such as dust, moisture,
vibration, surface reflectivity, lighting conditions, temperature,
humidity, ferromagnetic materials, building configuration etc. may
impact registration between scan locations.

3. Accuracy over long distances can be improved if the client
provides survey benchmarks prior to scanning in order to
reference the laser scan data into a coordinate system.

4. The Revit file contains the most complete alignment of point
cloud data. All laser scanning by default is in a localized
coordinate system. Laser scans completed on multiple days may
be tied into previous laser scans by use of site specific features
and targets. Point cloud adjustments are made in Revit for a final
verification.
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